

1.1 Senator moves to amend the delete-everything amendment (SCS4729A-5)
1.2 to S.F. No. 4729 as follows:

1.3 Page 8, line 2, after the fifth comma, insert "communications and staff costs used for
1.4 the purpose of urging members of the public to contact public or local officials to influence
1.5 official actions,"

1.6 Page 12, line 19, strike "; or" and insert a comma and after "election" insert "for the
1.7 office sought by the candidate" and before "30" insert "within"

1.8 Page 12, line 20, after "party" insert "unit" and strike the comma

1.9 Page 12, line 21, strike everything after "candidate"

1.10 Page 12, line 22, delete the new language and strike everything before the semicolon

1.11 Page 41, line 22, delete "eighth" and insert "ninth"

1.12 Page 41, line 23, delete "12th" and insert "14th"